Women Entrepreneurship Development Program

 $(01^{\text{st}} - 31^{\text{st}} \text{ December 2018})$ Under



NSTEDB, Department of Science and Technology (DST), Govt. of India, New Delhi.



Entrepreneurship Development Institute of India (EDII), Ahmadabad,

Organized By:



Department of Mechanical Engineering IPS Academy, Institute of Engineering & Science, Indore (M.P.). Rajendra Nagar, A.B. Road, Indore (M.P.). 452012 hod.mechanical@ipsacademy.org Ph: 0731-4014627 Fax: 0731-4014602`

Parton

Dr. Archana Keerti Chowdhary Principal, IPS Academy Institute of Engineering & Science, Indore Dr. A .G. Kothari Advisor, IPS Academy Institute of Engineering & Science, Indore

Organizing Committee

CONVENOR

Dr. Sanjay Jain, Head, Mechanical Engineering Department, IPS Academy Institute of Engineering & Science, Indore

COORDINATOR(S)

Ms. Sonali Yadav

Ms. Deepika Potghan **MEMBERS** Dr. J Ponmozi Mr. Arvind Joshi Mr. Amit Chandak Mr. Satish Raghuvanshi Mr. Rahul Sharma Mr. Mayank Gurjar Mr. Anand Thora Mr. Pradeep Hada Mr. Rajendra Sharma Mr. Piyush Laad Mr. Shubham Kanungo Mr. Ashish Jamkar

Mr. Vikrant Kulthe
Mr. Ashwini K. Joshi
Mr. Rizwan Sheikh
Mr. Rahul Chadokar
Mr. Sharad Shukla
Mr. Rahul Samre
Mr. Sabir Hussain
Mr. Rupendra Tanwar
Mr. Jayant Khede
Mr. Manoj Raut
Mr. Kapil Patodi

About the IPS Academy

Indore Professional Studies Academy (IPSA) is one of the Central India's largest educational hub-premises, playing a major role to develop Indore as Central India's most preferred educational centre.

Sprawled in an area of 58 acres, 16 colleges, we house the most profitable intellectual, honing & experienced educational assembly.

IPSA offers courses at all levels with curriculums designed in partnership with local employers, ensuring our students have the best possible chance of getting a job and being great at it.

The College campus offers students hands-on instruction and access to the latest equipment, leading to excellent graduate placement and "degrees that work".



About the Institute

IPS Academy, Institute of Engineering and Science, is a leading, premium institution devoted to imparting quality engineering education since 1999. The sustained growth with constant academic brilliance achieved by IES is due to a greater commitment from management, dynamic leadership of the principal, academically distinctive and experienced faculty, disciplined students and service The Institute is playing a key role in creating and ambiance for the creation of novel ideas, knowledge, and graduates who will be the leaders of tomorrow. The Institute is convinced that in order to achieve this objective, we will need to pursue a strategy that fosters creativity, supports interdisciplinary research and education.

About Department

Department of Mechanical Engineering started in year 2013 with the vision "To be a nationally recognized mechanical engineering department excellent in education, training, research and innovation that attracts, rewards, and retains outstanding faculty, students, and staff to build a Just and Peaceful Society."

The Department is greatly motivated to develop itself into a *center of excellence* not only in quality teaching but also in technology transfer through applied research, professional services and instituteindustry partnership. Department is offering quality education to UG students from all over India. Department is having facilities with well established Laboratories & Departmental library.

Objective of WEDP

Women entrepreneurship has been recognized as an important source of economic growth. Women entrepreneurs create new jobs for themselves and others also provide society with different solutions to management, organization and business problems.

The program is intended for the women who aspire to start their own business, looking for ways to improve their existing business and want to connect with business mentors.

Women's entrepreneurship can make a particularly strong contribution to the economic well-being of the family and communities, poverty reduction and women's empowerment, thus our goal with the program is to unlock the women's potential and encourage them to go global, entrepreneurs and small business owners.

Our institute is actively undertaking promotion of women entrepreneurs through aware them about various schemes, incentives and promotional measures.

Topics to be covered

Module covered:

Module – 1: Entrepreneurship & Schemes of Assistance
Module – 2: Project Selection & its Pre Feasibility
Module - 3: Consolidation of Business Idea
Module – 4: Industrial Visit
Module – 5: Motivational Input
Module – 6: Project Report Preparation
Module – 7: Management Inputs

Schedule & Timing

Timing of the WEDP will be 10.00 AM - 04:30 PM from 1st December to 31st December 2018 at N009 Drawing Hall, IPS Academy, Institute of Engineering & Science, Indore.

Eligibility Criteria & Registration Process

Women graduated in science discipline can register for the WEDP by sending scan copy of the enclosed registration form at hod.mechanical@ipsacademy.org on or before 30th November 2018. **There is no registration fee**.

Address for Correspondence

Dr. Sanjay Jain Head, Mechanical Engineering Department

IPS Academy, Institute of Engineering & Science, Indore (M.P.). Rajendra Nagar, A.B. Road, Indore (M.P.). 452012 E-Mail: <u>hod.mechanical@ipsacademy.org</u> Phone: 0731-4014627 Fax: 0731-4014602